

T
SLP(C)No. 6900 OF 2001

ITEM No.10

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6900/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in CMWP 8701/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s JN Dubey, Anurag Dubey,
MK Verma, Advs.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the impugned
order insofar as it relates to the following direction:

"Respondent No.2 is directed not to function as
Presiding Officer of Labour Court, Dehradun."

Tag with SLP(C) No.18283/2000.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master