

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8870/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in CWP 16655/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

P.S. MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.C. SAXENA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for intervention & exemption from filing O.T. )  
(With IAs 6,7 & 8 for impleadment,impleadment/intervention &  
for directions)  
With  
SLP(C)No.11234/2000,SLP(C)No.18283/2000,SLP(C)...CC 4531/2000,  
SLP(C)No.6900/2001

Date : 06/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.JN Dubey,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Anurag Dubey,Rakesh Taneja,MK Verma,Advs.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Jitendra Sharma,Sr.Adv.  
M/s PN Jha,Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Advs.  
  
Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Anamika Agrawal,Chetan Siddharth,Advs.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.  
  
M/s Vishwajit Singh,Ram K.Verma,Advs.  
  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
  
Ms.Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R  
.SP2

I.A.No.7 in SLP(C) 8870/2000 is ordered for  
intervention.  
List for final disposal in the second week of  
November, 2001. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel  
for the petitioner would ascertain as to whether any  
person has been brought on record as L.Rs. of first  
respondent in the S.L.Ps.

2

We request Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, learned Additional  
Solicitor General to assist the Court as amicus curiae.  
Office is directed to supply a copy of the relevant  
papers to him.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]  
Court Master