

\204
SLP(C)No. 8870 OF 2000

ITEM No.208

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8870/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in CWP 16655/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

P.S. MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.C. SAXENA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and exemption from filing OT and
impleading party and directions and with prayer for interim
relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.11234/2000,

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.18283/2000,

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)...CC 4531/2000,

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and exemption from
filing OT and modification of Court's order and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer
for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.6900/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Dr. J N Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal., Adv.

Mr. C Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG (AC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.
Mr. P N Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
Mr. C Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C)...cc4531/2000 & SLP(C) 11234/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

It is brought to our notice that Mr.S.C.Saxena, petitioner in the writ petition (out of which these special leave petitions arise), has passed away. Learned counsel for the parties would ascertain whether any other person has come on record to prosecute the petition.

List after four weeks.

SLP(C) 8870/2000, 18283/2000, 6900/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

It is reported that the petitioners, in these special leave petitions, have retired and therefore, the special leave petitions have become infructuous. They are, accordingly, dismissed.

Intervention/impleadment and directions application in SLP(C) 8870 of 2000, are dismissed.

Paper Books of these dismissed matters be placed along with other matters on the next date.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS